5.7
O
$\overline{\infty}$
뽕
ò
L.P.
믕
ж
1923
0
0
_
9
40
~
9

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic Docket No. 740107-0
To the Honorable Commissioner of	f Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached orig	inal documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of	of receiving party(ies)
Seiko Instruments Inc.		Name: Tokyo Seim	
		ſ	, Shimorenjaku, 9-chome
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta			, Shanorenjaku, 9-chome
3. Nature of conveying party(les) and	ached? LI Yes M No	City Missler 1:	
☑ Assignment □	l Merger	1	State: Tokyo Zip:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ ☐ Other	Change of Name	Country: Japan	Postal Code: <u>181-8515</u>
- Office		Additional name(s) & ad	dress(es) attached? Yes No
Execution Date: June 10, 2005			
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	umber(s);		
If this document is being filed toge	ether with a new appl	lication, the filing date of	the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
		5,628,673	
	Additional numbers at:	tached? 🗖 Yes 🗷 No	
5. Name and address of party to whor		<u> </u>	lication
concerning document should be ma	iled:	o. Total humber of app	lications and patents involved: 1
Attorney Name: <u>David S. Safran, F</u>	ien.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	41)\$40.00
	.ou.	☐ Enclosed	
Firm Name: Nixon Peabody LLP		[♥] Asselvanian da i	
Internal Address: Suite 900		Authorized to be	charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account num	ber:
Street Address: 401 9th Street, N.W		19-2380	(740107-0)
City: Washington, State: D.C.	Zip: 20004-2128		his page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and b	elief, the foregoing is	nformation is true and case	weet and any attached complete
true copy of the original document.	·	Ann/	rect and any unactical copy is a
David S. Safran		-4U.W/	June 29, 2005
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date
		sheet, attachments, and documen	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
CERTIFICATE	OF MAILING OR T	TRANSMISSION [37 CFI	R 1.8(a)]
hereby certify that this correspondence	e is being:		
 deposited with the United State class mail in an envelope address Patent and Trademark Office, 	essed to: Mail Stop	Assignment Recordation 5	h sufficient postage as first Services, Director of the US
transmitted by facsimile on the (703) 306-5995			and Trademark Office at
June 29, 2005	·	attlen M.	HAA Do.
Date		Signatur	ne manus
	_	Kathleen M, N	
		Typed or printe	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

W662810.1

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as owner of record of U.S. Patent No. 5,628,673, issued May 13, 1997 by assignment recorded at reel 015788, frame 0088, SEIKO INSTRUMENTS INC. hereby sells and assigns to TOKYO SEIMITSU CO., LTD., of 7-1, Shimorenjaku 9-chome, Mitaka-shi, Tokyo, Japan, all of its rights, title and interest, in said patent, the said interest being the entire ownership thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said TOKYO SEIMITSU CO., LTD., its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term of said Letters Patent, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by SEIKO INSTRUMENTS INC. if this assignment and sale had not been made.

SEIKO INSTRUMENTS INC.

Bv:

Toshihiko Sakuhara General Manager,

Legal & Intellectual Property Department

Date: June 10, 2005

W656065.1

RECORDED: 06/29/2005

PATENT REEL: 016438 FRAME: 0503